Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIM-I L.L.C.	FORMERLY M-I Drilling Fluids Company		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMCOL International Corporation	
Street Address:	1500 W. Shure Dr.	
City:	Arlington Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0922087	WYOBOND
Registration Number:	1322805	ULTRASEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)896-6787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-443-1787

Email: sfifield@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Sean C. Fifield
Address Line 1: 111 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3184200-00099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
Signature:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0571

900117266

CH \$65.00

Date:	09/30/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=WYOBOND#page1.tif source=WYOBOND#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") dated as of this 29th day of September, 2008, is made by M-I L.L.C. ("M-I"), formerly doing business as M-I Drilling Fluids Company.

WHEREAS, M-I was assigned the ownership, rights, and good will associated with the trademarks WYOBOND (Reg. No. 0,922,087) and ULTRASEAL (Reg. No. 1,322,805) (collectively, the "Marks") on January 13, 1987 by Halliburton Company, then the owner of Federal Ore & Chemicals, Inc.;

WHEREAS, AMCOL International Corporation ("AMCOL"), formerly doing business as American Colloid Company, was subsequently assigned the ownership, rights, and goodwill associated with the trademarks WYOBOND (Reg. No. 0,922,087) and ULTRASEAL (Reg. No. 1,322,805) (collectively, the "Marks") on October 30, 1987 by Federal Ore & Chemicals, Inc.;

WHEREAS, AMCOL has continuously used the marks and maintained the registrations thereof since acquiring the marks;

WHEREAS, AMCOL desires to clarify and remedy the inconsistencies in the present chain of title as set forth in the Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title in the U.S. Patent and Trademark records and database;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals and of the covenants, conditions and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it hereby is agreed that:

1. M-I hereby assigns whatever ownership, rights and good will associated with the Marks:

WYOBOND (Reg. No. 0,922,087) and ULTRASEAL (Reg. No. 1,322,805)

that M-I or its predecessors may have (if any), to AMCOL.

- 2. M-I makes no admissions, representations or warranties with respect to the Marks that are not set forth in this Assignment.
- AMCOL agrees to indemnify and hold harmless M-I for any and all costs and/or claims that may be made against M-I as a result of AMCOL's use of the Marks prior to the date of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0573 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Bry MINOU U YUN C

fille: Vice President and General Counsel

AMCOL International Corporation:

By: Jake .

Print Name: JAMES WALLEY

Title: SEVETY

ATL 364315v.2

RECORDED: 09/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0574